

ASX AND MEDIA RELEASE

Page 1 of 1

For Immediate Distribution

30 May 2014

DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST IN SHARES IN THE COMPANY

David Jones Limited (DJS) today announced that in response to the Company's regular monitoring of its share register, it was notified late yesterday that S L Nominees Pty Ltd has a relevant interest in 3.5 million David Jones shares which equates to 0.65% of the Company's issued share capital. Mr Solomon Lew is a director of S L Nominees Pty Ltd.

In the event that David Jones is notified of any change to this interest it will record the change in the "Register of Information about Relevant Interests" that the Company maintains in accordance with The Corporations Act.

ENDS

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Helen Karlis General Manager Corporate Affairs, Communications and Investor Relations David Jones Limited 02 9266 5960 0404 045 325 hkarlis@davidjones.com.au



David Jones Limited A.C.N. 000 074 573 A.B.N. 75 000 074 573